

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8144/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2008 in CRLA No.799/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SRIPATI NARAYAN DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND TR.C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Subject to notice, the State of Jharkhand has entered
appearance and wants time to file counter affidavit to the special leave
petition for grant of bail.Let this matter be adjourned till Friday week (27/03/2009)
to enable the respondent to file its counter.Let the matter be listed at the top of the 'After Notice'
matters.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master